
Trackrod Historic Cup 2011
24 September 2011

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Award - Category 1

1 201 Bob BEAN/Captain THOMPSON B4 Ford Lotus Cortina 0:51:37.1 14

Award - Category 2

1 301 Peter SMITH/Russ LANGTHORNE C5 Ford Escort Mk 1 0:47:22.8 5

Award - Category 3

1 352 Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND D5 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:44:48.7 1

Class C2

1 312 Chris BLAKE/Tony WALKER C2 Ford Escort Mexico 0:51:31.3 13
2 313 Colin WILKINSON/J STANGER-LEATHES C2 Hillman Avenger 0:52:50.9 1:19.6 16

Class C4

1 302 Tim MASON/Graham WILD C4 Porsche 911 0:47:33.0 6

Class C5

1 303 Ian RIX/Lee CARTER C5 Ford Escort Mk 1 0:49:24.4 9

Class D3

1 360 Peter HUMPHREY/Douglas HUMPHREY D3 Opel Kadett Coupe 0:52:43.0 15

Class D5

1 351 Stefaan STOUF/Joris ERARD D5 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:46:13.3 2
2 353 Roger KILTY/Lynette BANKS D5 Ford Escort  RS1800 0:46:32.3 0:19.0 3
3 356 Charlie TAYLOR/Steve BIELBY D5 Ford Escort 0:47:08.9 0:55.6 4
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Trackrod Historic Cup 2011
24 September 2011

Final Positions

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Category 1

1 201 Bob BEAN/Captain THOMPSON B4 1 Ford Lotus Cortina 0:51:37.1 0:51:37.1

Category 2

1 301 Peter SMITH/Russ LANGTHORNE C5 1 Ford Escort Mk 1 0:47:22.8 0:47:22.8
2 302 Tim MASON/Graham WILD C4 1 Porsche 911 0:47:33.0 0:47:33.0 0:10.2 
3 303 Ian RIX/Lee CARTER C5 2 Ford Escort Mk 1 0:49:24.4 0:49:24.4 2:01.6 
4 310 Peter V  McDOWELL/Derek DAVIES C4 2 Porsche 911 RS 0:49:35.5 0:49:35.5 2:12.7 
5 312 Chris BLAKE/Tony WALKER C2 1 Ford Escort Mexico 0:51:31.3 0:51:31.3 4:08.5 
6 313 Colin WILKINSON/J STANGER-LEATHES C2 2 Hillman Avenger 0:52:50.9 0:52:50.9 5:28.1 
7 316 David THIRLWELL/Dean GRABHAM C1 1 Ford Escort Mk 1 0:55:43.2 0:55:43.2 8:20.4 
8 314 Bernard NOLAN/Caroline HEDISON C2 3 Ford Escort Mexico 0:56:07.3 0:40.0 0:56:47.3 9:24.5 

Category 3

1 352 Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND D5 1 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:44:48.7 0:44:48.7
2 351 Stefaan STOUF/Joris ERARD D5 2 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:46:13.3 0:46:13.3 1:24.6 
3 353 Roger KILTY/Lynette BANKS D5 3 Ford Escort  RS1800 0:46:32.3 0:46:32.3 1:43.6 
4 356 Charlie TAYLOR/Steve BIELBY D5 4 Ford Escort 0:47:08.9 0:47:08.9 2:20.2 
5 357 Leigh ARMSTRONG/Chris ARMSTRONG D5 5 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:48:06.7 0:48:06.7 3:18.0 
6 304 Peter EGERTON/Alun COOK D5 6 Ford Escort 0:48:37.2 0:48:37.2 3:48.5 
7 363 Keith STONES/Thomas HUGHES D5 7 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:49:53.6 0:49:53.6 5:04.9 
8 359 Gerald BRAITHWAITE/Richard COOKE D5 8 Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 0:51:07.8 0:51:07.8 6:19.1 
9 360 Peter HUMPHREY/Douglas HUMPHREY D3 1 Opel Kadett Coupe 0:52:43.0 0:52:43.0 7:54.3 
10 362 John MIDGLEY/Geoff MAYBANK D3 2 Toyota Corolla 0:53:06.0 0:53:06.0 8:17.3 
11 364 Ian COULSON/Joe JONES D2 1 Talbot Sunbeam 0:56:14.5 0:56:14.5 11:25.8 
12 365 Mike KENT/Martin KNAPP D2 2 Talbot Sunbeam 1.6ti 0:59:34.5 0:59:34.5 14:45.8 

Class HTP

1 203 Gordon CAMERON/Sheila GRIMSHAW HTP 1 Morris Cooper 'S' 1:01:05.6 1:01:05.6
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Trackrod Historic Cup 2011
24 September 2011

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

201 1 King Street Motors
Bob BEAN/Captain THOMPSON B4 1 Ford Lotus Cortina 0:51:37.1 0:51:37.1 6:48.4 

202 Philip SENIOR/Chris SHERIDAN B2 Austin Cooper S Mechanical SS4
203 1 Gordon CAMERON/Sheila GRIMSHAW HTP 1 Morris Cooper 'S' 1:01:05.6 1:01:05.6 16:16.9 
301 1 Swift Caravans

Peter SMITH/Russ LANGTHORNE C5 1 Ford Escort Mk 1 0:47:22.8 0:47:22.8 2:34.1 
302 2 Strasse Porsche Leeds, Prepfab, Bikini Racing

Tim MASON/Graham WILD C4 1 Porsche 911 0:47:33.0 0:47:33.0 2:44.3 
303 3 Rix Engineering

Ian RIX/Lee CARTER C5 2 Ford Escort Mk 1 0:49:24.4 0:49:24.4 4:35.7 
304 6 Peter EGERTON/Alun COOK D5 6 Ford Escort 0:48:37.2 0:48:37.2 3:48.5 
305 J & L Marshall Building Supplies

Robin SHUTTLEWORTH/R ROUGHEAD C2 Ford Escort Mexico Engine SS4
306 Eden Valley Motor Club

Neil RUDD/Brian HODGSON C2 Ford Escort Mk1 Retired SS4
307 Craig CLEAVER/Alistair WILK C5 Ford Escort RS 1600 Stopped SS1
308 Robert CLOSE/Mike REYNOLDS C4 Datsun 240z Retired after SS4
309 Ian HILDRETH/Stephen STEAD D3 Ford Escort Mk 2 Retired after SS1
310 4 Peter V  McDOWELL/Derek DAVIES C4 2 Porsche 911 RS 0:49:35.5 0:49:35.5 4:46.8 
311 Metalways / Mal Stuart Motorsport

Mark TUGWELL/Tim TUGWELL C2 Hillman Avenger Stopped SS1
312 5 Northallerton Tyre & Battery

Chris BLAKE/Tony WALKER C2 1 Ford Escort Mexico 0:51:31.3 0:51:31.3 6:42.6 
313 6 Colin WILKINSON/J STANGER-LEATHES C2 2 Hillman Avenger 0:52:50.9 0:52:50.9 8:02.2 
314 8 Wallis Engineering

Bernard NOLAN/Caroline HEDISON C2 3 Ford Escort Mexico 0:56:07.3 0:40.0 0:56:47.3 11:58.6 
315 Paul MAY/Daniel MAY C2 Ford Escort Mk 1 Mexico Stopped SS3
316 7 David THIRLWELL/Dean GRABHAM C1 1 Ford Escort Mk 1 0:55:43.2 0:55:43.2 10:54.5 
351 2 DCC Motorsport

Stefaan STOUF/Joris ERARD D5 2 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:46:13.3 0:46:13.3 1:24.6 
352 1 Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND D5 1 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:44:48.7 0:44:48.7
353 3 Hanline Associates

Roger KILTY/Lynette BANKS D5 3 Ford Escort  RS1800 0:46:32.3 0:46:32.3 1:43.6 
354 SM Autocare Ltd

Steve MAGSON/Geoff ATKINSON D4 Opel Ascona 400 Stopped SS6
355 Kumho Tyres /L Philliskirk & Son Ltd Drainage

Warren PHILLISKIRK/Matt WHATTAM D5 Ford Escort RS1800 Stopped SS4
356 4 Charlie TAYLOR/Steve BIELBY D5 4 Ford Escort 0:47:08.9 0:47:08.9 2:20.2 
357 5 Racepaint.Co.UK/Jaques of London

Leigh ARMSTRONG/Chris ARMSTRONG D5 5 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:48:06.7 0:48:06.7 3:18.0 
358 Skipton Ford Keighley Ford oCean Ford

Mark BENTLEY/Ed BENTLEY D5 Ford Escort Mk 2 Parked up end of SS3
359 8 Gerald BRAITHWAITE/Richard COOKE D5 8 Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 0:51:07.8 0:51:07.8 6:19.1 
360 9 Peter HUMPHREY/Douglas HUMPHREY D3 1 Opel Kadett Coupe 0:52:43.0 0:52:43.0 7:54.3 
362 10 John MIDGLEY/Geoff MAYBANK D3 2 Toyota Corolla 0:53:06.0 0:53:06.0 8:17.3 
363 7 Keith STONES/Thomas HUGHES D5 7 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:49:53.6 0:49:53.6 5:04.9 
364 11 Ian COULSON/Joe JONES D2 1 Talbot Sunbeam 0:56:14.5 0:56:14.5 11:25.8 
365 12 Mike Kent Car & Van Sales & Rental

Mike KENT/Martin KNAPP D2 2 Talbot Sunbeam 1.6ti 0:59:34.5 0:59:34.5 14:45.8 
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Trackrod Historic Cup 2011
24 September 2011

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Dalby 1

SS 3

Gale Rigg 2

SS 4
Cropton

SS 5

Staindale 1

SS 6
Langdale 1

Penalties

201 Bob BEAN B4 17:19.2 5:54.0 8:34.7 7:01.9 12:47.3 
202 Philip SENIOR B2 21:19.2 7:14.4 Mechanical SS4
203 Gordon CAMERON HTP 19:57.3 7:01.7 10:31.4 8:22.8 15:12.4 
301 Peter SMITH C5 15:30.9 5:24.9 7:58.5 6:42.2 11:46.3 
302 Tim MASON C4 15:49.8 5:30.0 8:02.7 6:38.4 11:32.1 
303 Ian RIX C5 16:08.5 5:44.5 8:14.6 6:54.9 12:21.9 
304 Peter EGERTON D5 16:02.0 5:38.2 8:16.4 6:50.5 11:50.1 
305 R SHUTTLEWORTH C2 17:18.4 6:15.9 Engine SS4
306 Neil RUDD C2 17:31.9 6:04.7 Retired SS4
307 Craig CLEAVER C5 Stopped SS1
308 Robert CLOSE C4 17:02.4 5:48.0 8:27.7 Retired after SS4
309 Ian HILDRETH D3 17:53.9 Retired after SS1
310 Peter V  McDOWELL C4 16:13.3 5:46.1 8:16.6 7:01.6 12:17.9 
311 Mark TUGWELL C2 Stopped SS1
312 Chris BLAKE C2 16:51.2 5:58.0 8:42.5 7:10.9 12:48.7 
313 Colin WILKINSON C2 17:10.1 6:08.7 9:04.4 7:19.7 13:08.0 
314 Bernard NOLAN C2 18:37.8 6:37.7 9:31.5 7:48.7 13:31.6 
315 Paul MAY C2 18:29.4 Stopped SS3
316 David THIRLWELL C1 17:57.8 6:28.0 9:22.4 7:55.3 13:59.7 
351 Stefaan STOUF D5 15:05.7 5:28.2 7:46.6 6:31.9 11:20.9 
352 Steve BANNISTER D5 14:39.4 5:15.0 7:35.7 6:21.4 10:57.2 
353 Roger KILTY D5 15:21.9 5:25.4 7:56.4 6:18.2 11:30.4 
354 Steve MAGSON D4 15:27.2 5:23.0 7:50.7 6:31.1 Stopped SS6
355 Warren PHILLISKIRK D5 15:31.8 5:27.9 Stopped SS4
356 Charlie TAYLOR D5 15:30.7 5:28.8 7:54.7 6:41.3 11:33.4 
357 Leigh ARMSTRONG D5 15:43.6 5:36.1 8:03.4 6:46.1 11:57.5 
358 Mark BENTLEY D5 15:50.7 Parked up end of SS3
359 Gerald BRAITHWAITE D5 16:35.7 5:52.9 8:33.6 7:10.1 12:55.5 
360 Peter HUMPHREY D3 17:17.6 6:01.2 8:52.0 7:41.5 12:50.7 
362 John MIDGLEY D3 17:35.3 6:07.0 9:01.1 7:21.0 13:01.6 
363 Keith STONES D5 16:19.2 5:44.4 8:17.1 7:07.2 12:25.7 
364 Ian COULSON D2 18:27.9 6:31.3 9:23.2 7:55.7 13:56.4 
365 Mike KENT D2 19:34.2 6:57.2 10:01.0 8:04.5 14:57.6 

Issued at 14:55 on 24 September 2011 4 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services/N.E.Rally Services



Trackrod Historic Cup 2011
24 September 2011

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
11 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

202 Philip SENIOR/Chris SHERIDAN B2 Austin Cooper S 4 Mechanical SS4
305 Robin SHUTTLEWORTH/R ROUGHEAD C2 Ford Escort Mexico 4 Engine SS4
306 Neil RUDD/Brian HODGSON C2 Ford Escort Mk1 4 Retired SS4
307 Craig CLEAVER/Alistair WILK C5 Ford Escort RS 1600 1 Stopped SS1
308 Robert CLOSE/Mike REYNOLDS C4 Datsun 240z 5 Retired after SS4
309 Ian HILDRETH/Stephen STEAD D3 Ford Escort Mk 2 3 Retired after SS1
311 Mark TUGWELL/Tim TUGWELL C2 Hillman Avenger 1 Stopped SS1
315 Paul MAY/Daniel MAY C2 Ford Escort Mk 1 Mexico 3 Stopped SS3
354 Steve MAGSON/Geoff ATKINSON D4 Opel Ascona 400 6 Stopped SS6
355 Warren PHILLISKIRK/Matt WHATTAM D5 Ford Escort RS1800 4 Stopped SS4
358 Mark BENTLEY/Ed BENTLEY D5 Ford Escort Mk 2 3 Parked up end of SS3
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Trackrod Historic Cup 2011
24 September 2011

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Dalby 1
Gravel

Length 14.14miles
No. Driver Time

352 Bannister 14:39.4 
351 Stouf 15:05.7 
353 Kilty 15:21.9 
354 Magson 15:27.2 
356 Taylor 15:30.7 
301 Smith 15:30.9 
355 Philliskirk 15:31.8 
357 Armstrong 15:43.6 
302 Mason 15:49.8 
358 Bentley 15:50.7 

SS 3 Gale Rigg 2
Gravel

Length 5.30miles
No. Driver Time

352 Bannister 5:15.0 
354 Magson 5:23.0 
301 Smith 5:24.9 
353 Kilty 5:25.4 
355 Philliskirk 5:27.9 
351 Stouf 5:28.2 
356 Taylor 5:28.8 
302 Mason 5:30.0 
357 Armstrong 5:36.1 
304 Egerton 5:38.2 

SS 4 Cropton
Gravel

Length 8.18miles
No. Driver Time

352 Bannister 7:35.7 
351 Stouf 7:46.6 
354 Magson 7:50.7 
356 Taylor 7:54.7 
353 Kilty 7:56.4 
301 Smith 7:58.5 
302 Mason 8:02.7 
357 Armstrong 8:03.4 
303 Rix 8:14.6 
304 Egerton 8:16.4 

SS 5 Staindale 1
Gravel

Length 5.82miles
No. Driver Time

353 Kilty 6:18.2 
352 Bannister 6:21.4 
354 Magson 6:31.1 
351 Stouf 6:31.9 
302 Mason 6:38.4 
356 Taylor 6:41.3 
301 Smith 6:42.2 
357 Armstrong 6:46.1 
304 Egerton 6:50.5 
303 Rix 6:54.9 

SS 6 Langdale 1
Gravel

Length 11.38miles
No. Driver Time

352 Bannister 10:57.2 
351 Stouf 11:20.9 
353 Kilty 11:30.4 
302 Mason 11:32.1 
356 Taylor 11:33.4 
301 Smith 11:46.3 
304 Egerton 11:50.1 
357 Armstrong 11:57.5 
310 McDowell 12:17.9 
303 Rix 12:21.9 

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage
SS 1 Dalby 1

Gravel
Length 14.14miles

No. Driver Total

352 Bannister 0:14:39.4
351 Stouf 0:15:05.7
353 Kilty 0:15:21.9
354 Magson 0:15:27.2
356 Taylor 0:15:30.7
301 Smith 0:15:30.9
355 Philliskirk 0:15:31.8
357 Armstrong 0:15:43.6
302 Mason 0:15:49.8
358 Bentley 0:15:50.7

SS 3 Gale Rigg 2
Gravel

Length 5.30miles
No. Driver Total

352 Bannister 0:19:54.4
351 Stouf 0:20:33.9
353 Kilty 0:20:47.3
354 Magson 0:20:50.2
301 Smith 0:20:55.8
356 Taylor 0:20:59.5
355 Philliskirk 0:20:59.7
357 Armstrong 0:21:19.7
302 Mason 0:21:19.8
304 Egerton 0:21:40.2

SS 4 Cropton
Gravel

Length 8.18miles
No. Driver Total

352 Bannister 0:27:30.1
351 Stouf 0:28:20.5
354 Magson 0:28:40.9
353 Kilty 0:28:43.7
356 Taylor 0:28:54.2
301 Smith 0:28:54.3
302 Mason 0:29:22.5
357 Armstrong 0:29:23.1
304 Egerton 0:29:56.6
303 Rix 0:30:07.6

SS 5 Staindale 1
Gravel

Length 5.82miles
No. Driver Total

352 Bannister 0:33:51.5
351 Stouf 0:34:52.4
353 Kilty 0:35:01.9
354 Magson 0:35:12.0
356 Taylor 0:35:35.5
301 Smith 0:35:36.5
302 Mason 0:36:00.9
357 Armstrong 0:36:09.2
304 Egerton 0:36:47.1
303 Rix 0:37:02.5

SS 6 Langdale 1
Gravel

Length 11.38miles
No. Driver Total

352 Bannister 0:44:48.7
351 Stouf 0:46:13.3
353 Kilty 0:46:32.3
356 Taylor 0:47:08.9
301 Smith 0:47:22.8
302 Mason 0:47:33.0
357 Armstrong 0:48:06.7
304 Egerton 0:48:37.2
303 Rix 0:49:24.4
310 McDowell 0:49:35.5
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Trackrod Historic Cup 2011
24 September 2011

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

352 Steve BANNISTER 4 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
353 Roger KILTY 1 - 2 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
351 Stefaan STOUF - 3 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - -
354 Steve MAGSON - 1 2 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
301 Peter SMITH - - 1 - - 3 1 - - - - - - - -
356 Charlie TAYLOR - - - 1 2 1 1 - - - - - - - -
302 Tim MASON - - - 1 1 - 1 1 1 - - - - - -
355 Warren PHILLISKIRK - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - -
304 Peter EGERTON - - - - - - 1 - 1 2 1 - - - -
357 Leigh ARMSTRONG - - - - - - - 4 1 - - - - - -
303 Ian RIX - - - - - - - - 1 2 - 2 - - -
310 Peter V  McDOWELL - - - - - - - - 1 - 2 - 2 - -
358 Mark BENTLEY - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
363 Keith STONES - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 1 1 -
201 Bob BEAN - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - - 1
308 Robert CLOSE - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 -
312 Chris BLAKE - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1
359 Gerald BRAITHWAITE - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 3
360 Peter HUMPHREY - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
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Trackrod Historic Cup 2011
24 September 2011

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 3 4 5 6

352 352 352 353 3521
351 354 351 352 3512
353 301 354 354 3533
354 353 356 351 3024
356 355 353 302 3565
301 351 301 356 3016
355 356 302 301 3047
357 302 357 357 3578
302 357 303 304 3109
358 304 304 303 30310
304 363 310 310 36311
303 303 363 201 20112
310 310 308 363 31213
363 308 359 359 36014
359 359 201 312 35915
312 201 312 313 36216
308 312 360 362 31317
313 360 362 360 31418
360 306 313 314 36419
305 362 316 316 31620
201 313 364 364 36521
306 305 314 365 20322
362 316 365 20323
309 364 20324
316 31425
364 36526
315 20327
314 20228
36529
20330
20231
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Trackrod Historic Cup 2011
24 September 2011

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 3 4 5 6

352 352 352 352 3521
351 351 351 351 3512
353 353 354 353 3533
354 354 353 354 3564
356 301 356 356 3015
301 356 301 301 3026
355 355 302 302 3577
357 357 357 357 3048
302 302 304 304 3039
358 304 303 303 31010
304 303 310 310 36311
303 310 363 363 35912
310 363 359 359 31213
363 359 308 312 20114
359 312 312 201 36015
312 308 201 313 31316
308 201 360 360 36217
313 313 313 362 31618
360 360 362 316 31419
305 305 316 364 36420
201 306 364 314 36521
306 362 314 365 20322
362 316 365 20323
309 364 20324
316 31425
364 36526
315 20327
314 20228
36529
20330
20231
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